ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD May 20, 2021

SIERRA CLUB,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 19-78
)	(Enforcement - Water)
ILLINOIS POWER GENERATING)	
COMPANY, ILLINOIS POWER)	
RESOURCES GENERATING, LLC,)	
ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC., and VISTRA)	
ENERGY CORP.,)	
)	
Respondents.)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by B.F. Currie):

On May 6, 2021, Sierra Club filed an unopposed motion to voluntarily dismiss with prejudice their complaint against Illinois Power Generating Company, Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC, Electric Energy, Inc., and Vistra Energy Corp. (Respondents). The complaint alleged groundwater contamination in violation of the Environmental Protection Act and Board regulations at three of the Respondents' coal-fired power plant sites: the Coffeen Power Station in Montgomery County, the E.D. Edwards Generation Plant in Peoria County, and the Joppa Steam Plant in Massac County.

According to the motion, the parties have settled and resolved the disputes raised in the complaint. Therefore, the Board grants Sierra Club's motion for voluntary dismissal, dismisses the matter with prejudice, and closes the docket.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Don A. Brown, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board adopted the above order on May 20, 2021, by a vote of 4-0.

Don A. Brown, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Don a. Brown